TUA
T-CLASS™ GAS-FIRED UNIT HEATERS
Separated Combustion - Direct Vent - Horizontal - 60 Hx
Bulletin No. 210402
October 2019
Supersedes January 2019
Thermal Efficiency - up to 82%
Input - 40,000 to 300,000 Btuh

P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
G A S  U N I T  H E A T E R S
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
TUA  / Page 2
1. Heavy Gauge Steel Cabinet
2. Gas Valve
3. Tubular Heat Exchanger
     (Aluminized Steel or Stainless Steel)
4. Inshot Burners
5. Separated Combustion
6. Combustion Air Inducer
7. Combination Spark Ignition/Fan Timer Control
8. Direct Drive fan
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
CONTENTS
APPROVALS AND WARRANTY
APPROVALS
• Certified by CSA International for use with natural or LPG/propane gas
NOTE - Optional kit required for LPG/Propane conversion.
• Approved for vertical or horizontal venting
• ISO 9001 Registered Manufacturing Quality System
WARRANTY
• Heat Exchnager:
• Aluminized Steel Heat Exchanger - Ten year limited warranty
• Stainless Steel Heat Exchanger - Fifteen year limited warranty
• All other covered components:
• Five year limited (045 models only) in residential installations
• One year limited (all models) in non-residential installations
• Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate included with unit for specific details.
NOTE - Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate included with unit for specific details.
Approvals and Warranty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Features and Benefits  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
High Altitude Information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Installation Clearances .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Maximum Horizontal Vent Lengths . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Model Number Identification.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1
Options/Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Venting Considerations.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
Vent Kits and Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
B
C
H
G
F
E
D
I
TUA  / Page 3
APPLICATIONS
• TUA045 / 100 / 125 models are approved for both
commercial and residential applications
• TUA150 / 250 / 300 models are approved for
commercial applications only
CABINET